
IDRC 2025

January 2025
Sat 18 January WB Working Bee
Sat 25 January 500 Working Bee #2/Practice
Sun 26 January PH AUSTRALIA DAY
OPMs Details
25-26 Jan QRA QRA AUST Day Comp - supporting QRA Juniors

February 2025
Sat 01 February 300m Presidents Trophy RD1
Sat 08 February 400m Presidents Trophy RD2
Sun 09 February 400 Sporter RD 1
Sat 15 February 500m Presidents Trophy RD3
Sat 22 February 600m RimFire RD1 (am) - Captains Trophy RD1 (pm)
OPMs Details
Sun 9 Feb OPM Crows Nest Goombungee 34th OPM

March 2025
Sat 01 March 300m Captains Trophy RD2
Sat 01 March 300-600m QLD Teams Tryouts 300m-600m
Sun 02 March 300 Sporter RD2 (SSAA Confirm avail)
Sat 08 March 700m Captains Trophy RD3
Sat 15 March 800m Committee Trophy Rnd 1
Sat 22 March 400m Committee Trophy Rnd 2
Sat 29 March 500m (AM) Rimfire RD2 - (PM) Committee Trophy Rnd 3
OPMs Details
Saturday 08 - March SS Gatton OPM Sweeptsakes

Sunday 09 - March OPM Gatton OPM

6-10 Mar KINGS TRA KINGS

April 2025
Sat 05 April 300m Treasurer's Trophy Rnd 1
Sat 12 April 700m (AM) Rimfire RD3 - (PM) Treasurer's Trophy Rnd 2
Fri 18 April PH GOOD FRIDAY
Sat 19 April PH EASTER
Fri 25 April PH ANZAC DAY
Sat 26 April 800m Treasurer's Trophy Rnd 3
OPMs Details

OPM Inverell OPM 18-20 Apr?
9-13 Apr KINGS VRA KINGS 

https://qldrifle.com/events/australia-day-championship-supporting-qra-juniors-2024-816/?occurrence=2025-01-25
https://qldrifle.com/events/crows-nest-goombungee-district-rifle-club-inc-sweepstakes-34th-prize-shoot/?occurrence=2025-02-08
https://qldrifle.com/events/gatton-glenore-grove-opm-430-337/?occurrence=2025-03-09
https://www.tasrifle.org.au/kings-prize-2025
https://www.vra.asn.au/

